

FORT HAWKINS FOUNDATION, INC.

Board Officers
Ashley Quinn, Chair
Stephen Hammock, Vice-Chair
Lynn Stokes, Treasurer
Krystal Freeman, Secretary

January 1, 2024

Board Members
Echo Burrell
Kimberly Chambliss
John Goolsby
Michael Lynch
Christopher Murphy
Johnny Mack Nickels
Becki Sandifer

Fort Hawkins Volunteer Program Fort Hawkins Foundation, Inc.

PO Box 3374

Macon, Georgia 31205

Dear Community Supporter,

Fort Hawkins needs your help and here is your chance to make a difference!

The Fort Hawkins Foundation, Inc., is excited to launch a new Volunteer Program. We are asking individuals and organizations, who support our mission and appreciate the unique history of our city's origin, to join us on the Fort Hawkins Volunteer team.

As a volunteer, you will bring the work of the Fort Hawkins Foundation, Inc., to life by sharing your talents and expertise. I am counting on you to help bring our appreciation of historic preservation to the Fort and, most of all, to our community.

Attached is our Hawkins Heroes Volunteer Application. If you would like to join our team, please complete application and submit it to

Fort Hawkins Volunteer Program Fort Hawkins Foundation, Inc. PO Box 3374 Macon, Georgia 31205

Thank you for helping make this year's campaign a big success.

Sincerely,

Fort Hawkins Foundation, Inc.